
* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type Manager Category Female Male Total*

1. How many
employees
were
promoted?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

2. How many
employees
(including
partners with
an
employment
contract)
were
internally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

3. How many
employees
(including
partners with
an
employment
contract)
were
externally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

73

43

2

40

21

1

33

22

1

1

3

0

0

1

0

1

2

0

13

2

0

5

0

0

8

2

0

1

2

0

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

216

56

0

113

33

0

103

23

0

25

6

0

7

2

0

18

4

0

70

0

0

31

0

0

39

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

35

0

0

17

0

0

18

0

0

172

48

0

110

24

0

62

24

0

32

0

0

10

0

0

22

0

0

284

5

0

165

1

0

119

4

0

14

0

0

6

0

0

8

0

0

372

0

0

174

0

0

198

0

0

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  All Industries



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type Manager Category Female Male Total*

4. How many
employees
(including
partners with
an
employment
contract)
voluntarily
resigned?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

5. How many
employees
have taken
primary
carer's
parental
leave (paid
and/or
unpaid)?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

6. How many
employees
have taken
secondary
carer's
parental
leave (paid
and/or
unpaid)?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

401

34

1

265

20

0

136

14

1

28

2

0

17

1

0

11

1

0

538

5

0

287

1

0

251

4

0

10

0

0

6

0

0

4

0

0

567

0

0

273

0

0

294

0

0

78

15

0

13

2

0

65

13

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

70

8

0

2

0

0

68

8

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

22

0

0

1

0

0

21

0

0

6

1

0

6

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  All Industries



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type Manager Category Female Male Total*

7. How many
employees
ceased
employment
before
returning to
work from
parental
leave,
regardless of
when the
leave
commenced?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  All Industries



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type Manager Category Female Male Total*

1. How many
employees
were
promoted?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

2. How many
employees
(including
partners with
an
employment
contract)
were
internally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

3. How many
employees
(including
partners with
an
employment
contract)
were
externally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

23

0

0

9

0

0

14

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

14

0

0

6

0

0

8

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Tertiary Education



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type Manager Category Female Male Total*

4. How many
employees
(including
partners with
an
employment
contract)
voluntarily
resigned?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

5. How many
employees
have taken
primary
carer's
parental
leave (paid
and/or
unpaid)?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

6. How many
employees
have taken
secondary
carer's
parental
leave (paid
and/or
unpaid)?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

12

0

0

4

0

0

8

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Tertiary Education



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type Manager Category Female Male Total*

7. How many
employees
ceased
employment
before
returning to
work from
parental
leave,
regardless of
when the
leave
commenced?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Tertiary Education



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type Manager Category Female Male Total*

1. How many
employees
were
promoted?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

2. How many
employees
(including
partners with
an
employment
contract)
were
internally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

3. How many
employees
(including
partners with
an
employment
contract)
were
externally
appointed?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

73

43

2

40

21

1

33

22

1

1

3

0

0

1

0

1

2

0

13

2

0

5

0

0

8

2

0

1

2

0

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

216

56

0

113

33

0

103

23

0

25

6

0

7

2

0

18

4

0

70

0

0

31

0

0

39

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

35

0

0

17

0

0

18

0

0

172

48

0

110

24

0

62

24

0

9

0

0

1

0

0

8

0

0

284

5

0

165

1

0

119

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

372

0

0

174

0

0

198

0

0

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Gambling Activities



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type Manager Category Female Male Total*

4. How many
employees
(including
partners with
an
employment
contract)
voluntarily
resigned?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

5. How many
employees
have taken
primary
carer's
parental
leave (paid
and/or
unpaid)?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

6. How many
employees
have taken
secondary
carer's
parental
leave (paid
and/or
unpaid)?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

N/A Casual CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

400

34

1

265

20

0

135

14

1

16

2

0

13

1

0

3

1

0

538

5

0

287

1

0

251

4

0

9

0

0

5

0

0

4

0

0

567

0

0

273

0

0

294

0

0

78

15

0

13

2

0

65

13

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

70

8

0

2

0

0

68

8

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

22

0

0

1

0

0

21

0

0

6

1

0

6

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Gambling Activities



* Total employees includes Gender X

Question Contract
Type

Employment
Type Manager Category Female Male Total*

7. How many
employees
ceased
employment
before
returning to
work from
parental
leave,
regardless of
when the
leave
commenced?

Full-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Part-time Permanent CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

Fixed-Term
Contract

CEO, KMPs, and HOBs

Managers

Non-managers

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Workforce Management Statistics Table

Industry:  Gambling Activities


