Industry: All Industries

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
I. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	1	1	2
employees were promoted?			Managers	22	21	43
			Non-managers	33	40	73
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	2	1	3
			Non-managers	1	0	1
	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	2	0	2
			Non-managers	8	5	13
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	0	2	2
			Non-managers	0	1	1
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
2. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employees	Tun-unc	an unic	Managers	23	33	56
(including partners with			Non-managers	103	113	216
an		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employment contract)			Managers	4	2	6
were ´			Non-managers	18	7	25
internally appointed?	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
	rateunie	Permanent		0	0	0
			Managers	39	31	70
		Fixed-Term Contract	Non-managers CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
	N1/A	0 1	Non-managers	0	0	0
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	18	17	35
3. How many employees	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
(including			Managers	24	24	48
partners with an			Non-managers	62	110	172
employment		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
contract) were		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
externally			Non-managers	22	10	32
appointed?	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	4	1	5
			Non-managers	119	165	284
		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	8	6	14
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	198	174	372

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: All Industries

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
4. How many employees (including partners with	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	1	0	1
			Managers	14	20	34
			Non-managers	136	265	401
n mployment		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
ontract)		Contract	Managers	1	1	2
oluntarily esigned?			Non-managers	11	17	28
3	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	4	1	5
			Non-managers	251	287	538
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	4	6	10
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	294	273	567
5. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employees nave taken			Managers	13	2	15
orimary			Non-managers	65	13	78
arer's parental		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
eave (paid			Managers	0	0	0
and/or inpaid)?			Non-managers	4	0	4
	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	8	0	8
			Non-managers	68	2	70
		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	2	0	2
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	21	1	22
6. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employees nave taken			Managers	0	1	1
secondary			Non-managers	0	6	6
carer's parental		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
eave (paid		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
and/or unpaid)?			Non-managers	0	0	0
	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	1	1
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: All Industries

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
7. How many employees ceased	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employment before returning to work from parental leave,			Managers	1	0	1
regardless of when the leave commenced?			Non-managers	0	0	0
		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	2	0	2
	Part-time	Part-time Permanent Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
			CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Tertiary Education

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
1. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employees were promoted?			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
2. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employees (including			Managers	0	0	0
partners with			Non-managers	0	0	0
an employment		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
contract)			Managers	0	0	0
were nternally			Non-managers	0	0	0
appointed?	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
3. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employees including			Managers	0	0	0
partners with			Non-managers	0	0	0
an employment		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
contract)		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
vere externally			Non-managers	14	9	23
appointed?	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	8	6	14
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Tertiary Education

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
I. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employees (including			Managers	0	0	0
artners with			Non-managers	1	0	1
an employment		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
contract)		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
voluntarily resigned?			Non-managers	8	4	12
-	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	1	1
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
5. How many	Full-time	time Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employees nave taken			Managers	0	0	0
orimary			Non-managers	0	0	0
carer's parental		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
eave (paid			Managers	0	0	0
and/or unpaid)?			Non-managers	3	0	3
' /	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
6. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employees lave taken			Managers	0	0	0
econdary			Non-managers	0	0	0
arer's arental		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
eave (paid		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
nd/or inpaid)?			Non-managers	0	0	0
. ,	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Tertiary Education

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
7. How many employees ceased employment before returning to work from parental leave,	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
regardless of when the leave commenced?			Non-managers	0	0	0
		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	1	0	1
	Part-time	Part-time Permanent Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
			CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Gambling Activities

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
1. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	1	1	2
employees were			Managers	22	21	43
promoted?			Non-managers	33	40	73
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	2	1	3
			Non-managers	1	0	1
	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	2	0	2
			Non-managers	8	5	13
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	0	2	2
			Non-managers	0	1	1
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
2. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employees (including			Managers	23	33	56
partners with			Non-managers	103	113	216
an employment		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
contract)			Managers	4	2	6
were internally			Non-managers	18	7	25
appointed?	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	39	31	70
		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	18	17	35
3. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employees (including			Managers	24	24	48
partners with		Fixed-Term	Non-managers	62	110	172
an employment			CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
contract)		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
were externally			Non-managers	8	1	9
appointed?	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	4	1	5
			Non-managers	119	165	284
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
	•		Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	198	174	372

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Gambling Activities

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
4. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	1	0	1
employees (including			Managers	14	20	34
partners with			Non-managers	135	265	400
an employment		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
contract)		Contract	Managers	1	1	2
oluntarily esigned?			Non-managers	3	13	16
J	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	4	1	5
			Non-managers	251	287	538
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	4	5	9
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	294	273	567
5. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employees			Managers	13	2	15
nave taken orimary			Non-managers	65	13	78
arer's		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
arental eave (paid			Managers	0	0	0
ınd/or``			Non-managers	1	0	1
ınpaid)?	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
	Tareune	Termanent	Managers	8	0	8
			Non-managers	68	2	70
		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	2	0	2
	N/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
	1477		Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	21	1	22
6. How many	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
mployees			Managers	0	1	1
ave taken econdary			Non-managers	0	6	6
arer's		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
parental eave (paid		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
ınd/or			Non-managers	0	0	0
ınpaid)?	Part-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		· c.manont	Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	1	1
		Fixed-Term	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
		Contract	Managers	0	0	0
				0	0	0
	N/A	Casual	Non-managers CEO KMPs and HORs	0	0	0
	IN/A	Casual	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	U	U	U

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Gambling Activities

Question	Contract Type	Employment Type	Manager Category	Female	Male	Total*
7. How many employees ceased	Full-time	Permanent	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
employment before returning to work from parental leave,			Managers	1	0	1
regardless of when the leave commenced?			Non-managers	0	0	0
		Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	1	0	1
	Part-time	Fixed-Term Contract	CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0
			CEO, KMPs, and HOBs	0	0	0
			Managers	0	0	0
			Non-managers	0	0	0

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X